## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2025-Part, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

15th January, 2025.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following Sub Divisional Officers (Civil), shall hold the charge(s) of "Administrator of the newly created Nagar Panchayats" as indicated below, in addition to their own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders:-

public interest, till further orders:-		
Sr. No		appointed as Administrator.
1.	Nagar Panchayat, Sandhole	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Dharampur, District Mandi.
2.	Nagar Panchayat Dharampur	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Dharampur, District Mandi.
3.	Nagar Panchayat Baldwara	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Sarkaghat, District Mandi.
4.	Nagar Panchayat Bhoranj	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Bhoranj, District Hamirpur.
5.	Nagar Panchayat Barsar	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Barsar, District Hamirpur.
6.	Nagar Panchayat Bangana	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Bangana, District Una.
7.	Nagar Panchayat Swarghat	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Sri Naina Devi Ji at Swarghat, District Bilaspur.
8.	Nagar Panchayat Jhandutta	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Jhandutta, District Bilaspur.
9.	Nagar Panchayat Banikhet	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Dalhousie, District Chamba.
10.	Nagar Panchayat Khundian	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Jawalamukhi, District Kangra.
11.	Nagar Panchayat Nagrota Suriyan	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Jawali, District Kangra.
12.	Nagar Panchayat Kotla	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Jawali, District Kangra.
13.	Nagar Panchayat Kunihar	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Arki, District Solan.
14.	Nagar Panchayat Shillai	Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Shillai, District Sirmaur.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Contd..P/2.

94

Endst. No. As above. Dated Shimla-171002, the

15th January, 2025.

Copy forwarded to the following:-

1. All the Pr. Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary (Urban Development) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002, w.r.t. his letter No. UD-B(6)-1/2023-Loose dated 10th January, 2025, for information and further necessary action.

4. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

5. The Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

6. The Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, 27-Sikandra Road, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

7. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/HoDs in H.P.

- 8. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.

10. All the officers concerned for compliance.

11. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.

12. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

13. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

(D.C. Rana)

14/5/01/25

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Phone No. 0177-2622602

Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in

\*\*\*\*